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ElRlPlz 6Dn T?lulPlz
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SD SIET(S, DISA.SS AID TUM'ICIDES

tDJect: 1b study the effec'us of syste!1c funglcld€B 8rla re-tfectlon
I.lth Oospora ard Btrlzoctonla c,n Potato stocks elther freeA fr@ these
d1seasesl by tJrc usc of steu cuttlngs, cr not - Rothaested (R)

Great lclolt I Bna uoturrr (H) Eorsepool Irre close.

*ronsors: G.A Elde, J.l4 Elrst, F. BeIt.

DeslEE: l+ blocks of 12 !.Lots, split lllto l+ (ptus orle exLla bLock for

"tgpr 
r'g).

Wbo]'e lIot .riiGnsi@s: 5.69 x 9.52. Area bsrvested: 0.0OBr.

freatEDts: AIL cc@b iratlc,ns of:-
iahole plots! 1. Seed stocks, chltt1n8, dlseeses, tl-Es of lnocul-atioD

erd flDgtcltte (T) :
F, FB, TC, FCB, 8, E, EB, E3P, ECG, MOI., ERL, EORL,

vher€F=trblrrstoclC.
B = Eealthf seed (:ro! steo cutttngs).
B = Seed treated v1th funglclae (Benoqrl # dust at l+.h6 kg

!e:' tonne of seed).
P = seed treeted I.lth filllglctde (PlsJltTax 1oS dust at l+. \6 ke

per torule of seeil).
C = Chltted seed.
O = Sed fuoculsted vlth Ooq)ora.
B = Seed lnocul,ated l.lth Rhlzoct@la.
E = Ear\Y ltloc'J]-at1on.
L = Late lnocu-lr,tion.

S.rb plots: 2. varleiles: Great trrott I (R): Peutl,and CrorIn (lg),
Klne Edl,ard (KE), IbJestlc (u), necord (n).

Eorsepool lr.ae close (w): pentuna crorm (rc),
lalesttc (u), }a*" p:.p"r (le), F€cord (R).

* Rothaested. once grq{n for Pentls.lla crot{n srd K'iDg E&trard- Scottish I'S
for !.IaJestlc, necord ejtd l6rls Plper.

Basal aplLlcatlons: -
creat l&rott I (R): 1510 kg (I3:1332o). YeedkllLer: Il'ruron at o.8 lis

rlth ParaquEt at 0.4 kg 1on tur lr4o 1. ltrgicide: lbncozeb a'" 1.3 kS
h 4!O 1. nug1c1d.e vlth bsectlcide: I'tarcozeb et 1.3 kg plus
deEeton-s-reti1yl a-" 0.2, kg 1Jr 4l+o r.

Horsepool Isre close (',1): fSfC ks (13:13:20). [eed].-11ler: Ijm:ran
at 1.1 ].€ rith pal?quat at 0.4 ke lon 1n 370 1. Pa].aquat at o.l+ kg
1on 1]r 28O 1. F\mglclde: lancozeb et I.3 L€ 1n l+30 1. nlnglclde
l.lth trsectlclde: lrancozeb et 1.3 kg plus deEeton-s-rethyl et
0.25 kg 1D l+30 1.

,u

I
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72lnlP/2 .fr ,rzlu lPlz
Cu.]-tivatlons, etc.:-

Great lcrott I (R): Plou€bed: 5 - 11 [ov, ].94. NPK appucA! 22 Apr,
1972. Fotary cuLtlyated, potatoes planteil: 25 - 26,$.
Weedktller alDlietl! 18 lay. IurglcLde apl[1ed on three occaslcns:
11 July, 2l+ Ju:ty, 10 Aug. Irtsectlclde rd.th funglclde applled. on
one occaslon: 2l+ July. S)rayed l.lth undllutetl BOV at 2OO 1:
20 ept. IJfted! 10 Oct. Eerrtous crops: 3arley 1970, ta1lov
197I.

gorsepool Iane Close (W): Uep-ttne cultlvated: 3 trov, 19?a. IPK
atr p11ed.s 30 !.4r, 1972. Rotary cuLtivated: 2l+ Apr. Potatoes
pkJlted: 25 Apr. Ilnuron I,lth tErEquat BIDlted: It lray. Par€quat
appued to , rors nlsseil at the flrst appucatlon of veedklller:
1Jl[le. Fmglclile spl}1led: 6 gu1y. ffmgfcfde t.lth lnsectlcld.e
app11ed.! 27 Juay. q)rayed vlth urdiluted. Bov at 20o 1: 25 sept.
BBuLB Ecban:lcaUy d€strc,yeit: 28 Sept. Ijffea1s 9 - 11 Oct.
kevlous crops 3 q)rtng vhest 19?O, faltov 194.

lE!E! &ergence couits ver:e Ede at the end of l,lay. $rq)Ies ?ere t€ken
througbout the season for dlsease assessrents qt grorlng proger{f
tubers. After buralrg off a.rltl before llftiDg counts vere rd.e of
pl8rt srit stc& nu$ers. After barvest estr.@tes vere rc.d.e of
tuber l.nfectloD r.1th OospoE, Rhlzoctonla, He]lnltrthoslorlur eJd
Phcola.

Stqrtlad errors IEr plot. Tota1 tubers, tores/hectBrc.
creat l(nott I (R): vbole plor: 2.7i or 6.tfi (33 a.f.)

srb plot: 2.91 ot 6.\fi (1OB d.f.)
Eorsepool l3ne CLose (ir)! ttbole plot: 3.75 or 7.4" (33 d.f.)

s.rb Dlot: 3.37 or 6.& (1o8 d.f.)
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T2l8lPl2 u'd .lz\lPlz

TJELES OF }4EANS

CRE{I KNErIT I (R)

VIR!EIY

T

EB
IE
FCB
E
E
scB
ECBP
8C@
rcoL
IlcBL
ECORL

uo.1
\2.9
\7.6
1+8.1+

!4.9
l+5.8
l+4.8
t+7.4
t+6.,o

\5.6
\5.7
\7.7

S'AJIDAS EXiORS OF DIIT'REICES

T T
VARIEIY

rUrat TUBERS: To1{]iEs/Icc.rABE

I+7.r 32.3\7.2 3r.,,\.3 36.6
51+.2 39.8l+8.2 37.o
52.9 35.1l+7.0 35.3
5r.6 38.6
,r.1 35.9
,o.9 35.'1+9.9 35.7
53.7 38.'

Lb].ess sa.E leYe1 of
T

L.97 2.66

2.6

145

l+1.2
l+7.3

50.4
!8.9
l+8.3

,L.6
5].7

53.0
52.\
52.o

39.9
l+1. ,
l+9.1

50.8
l+5.1
\6.5
ui.3
\j.,
t16.9
t+2.9
l+l+.8
\5.s
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72l&lPl2 6Ita ?2fi1P/2

GNBE Xtr}TT I (R)

VARIEI:(

uPc

T

F
FB
rc
IUB
E
HC

EB
rcBP
EC@
rcoL
WRL
MORL

tu.3
6s.8
(>.o
't\.2
't|4.2
7+.1+
70.0
70.,
72.7
75.9
7l..1
76.5

lERcEl'rAcE rrARE: l+.44 cM (1.?5 EE) Brmrr

59.8
IrO.9
q.6
,6.o
,8.6
53.0
,o.1
54.8
62.P
5:.8
58.5
58.o

80.8
79.3
n.),
8r.9
76.9
77.r
Tz.9
73.k
77.6
T.6
72.5
76.9

8:.r
78.9
85.7
8e.4
85.2
8r.2
83.1+
a+.5
83.7
$.2
E+.0
8r.l+

73.5
54.1
?6.8
Ti.7
76.o
72.3
(i.o
6g.t
67.L
7\.o
69.1+

75.5

,17
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TalNPlz and 72ft lelz
EIBSEPTTIL r.!m CUTSE (ir)

VAAIBIY

I

t
I

I

42.l+
\7.2
48.1+
I+8. ?
,0.0
l+8.0
<ro
c,D a

fi.6
49.8
,o.2
,o.1

T

F
EB
rc
ruB
E
HC

rc3
MBP
rcoE
EtIL
ECRL
rct]Bx.

l.{ean I SS.Z

SIA.IiDISD ERBOTS OF DIF!'EffiICES

T VA.RISIY T
VARISIY

TOIAL TUBERS: 1I]NIIIES/BEGIARE

\5.7 38.5 48.4 35.8
R.8 l+2.4 5o.l+ \A.249.3 \5.7 56.8 4r.8t+9.j \7.2 57.i !o.9
53.1 l+6.8 ,j.o \5.2
56.5 r+5.3 53.3 3?.16l.z \7.9 58.0 \2.5
5_9.5 51.3 57.9 l+o.3
@..5 50.3 58.8 r+2.8
56.9 l+?.1 >5.2 !o.2
5r.9 t+7.7 57.3 l+o.Ij6.t t+7.6 55.7 t+1.1

2.6, 3.36

2.38
Irnless sa@ leve1 of

,48
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T2l4Pl2 Lrd T2NlPl2

EORSPmL r.drlE CIDS (X)

VARIEIY

T

F
FB

FCB
E

HCB

ECBiP
ICOE
EO].
rcEL
MORL

pEFCEtrrAcE rffiE: l].44 Cl{ (1.?5 IfCE) 8f,DDIX

n.5
75.3
76.3
79.1
69.8
79.8
n.8
79.L
73.1
irr.l.
78.5

50.1
50.5
6g.t
@.9
58.3
50.5
50.1
58.1
62.6
59.2
,r.t+
69.\

@.,2
76.9
85.1
80.2
88.9
8T.o
ar.5
6.5
82. t
87.3
$.7
88.9

75.8
68,5
n.o
73.2
82.0
58.98.,
?o.1
6g.z
A.z
61.8
75.\

,49

73.8
68.1+
Tl.o
74.7
n.L
6.6
73.2
?3.r.
R.l+
T2.o
58.8
78. o
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